PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Fu Chou	07/07/2008
Sung-Han Lin	07/07/2008
Ching-Ju Lin	07/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Zhongzheng District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12338068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: patent@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83156(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=83156 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022002 FRAME: 0567

500735206

- \$40.00 - 11/21/2008/第5 15:25

P. 002

96 軍 474

RECORDED: 12/18/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

and the second section

Inventor(s)	1. Cheng-Fu CHOU	2. Ching-Ju LIN
Full Name(s)	3. Sung-Han LIN	,
WW S	1. 0.1	
Hereby sell, assign	•	•
	NATIONAL TAIWAN	
Name and Add	ress <u>No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosev</u>	elt Road, Zhongzheng District,
	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.	.C.
	the Assignee) the entire right, title, I in the Application for United State	and interest in and to any and all improvement s Letters Patent entitled
Title of Inventi	on: A NETWORK RESOURCE	ALLOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF
	THE SAME	
Which application	l Was	•
Complete either	r a) executed by the under	signed on
Complete either	a) executed by the under b) filed on the	signed on
Complete either	a) executed by the under b) filed on the	signed on
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the Ir	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals atternational Convention for the Protesting States and States atternational Convention for the Protesting States at the States at	nigued on high may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all ection of industrial Property.
Including any and : extensions, division benefits under the Ir It is bereby authoriz	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals attenuational Convention for the Protest and requested that the Commission	nigued on
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the In It is hereby authoriz Patent, when granton Further, it is agreed indersigned will exe execute all rightful	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals atemational Convention for the Protect and requested that the Commission, to said assignee. that, when requested, without character all divisional, continuing, substitute all divisional, continuing, substitute all divisional, continuing, substitute all divisional, continuing, substitute all divisional.	signed on hich may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all ection of industrial Property. oner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters age to but at the expense of said Assignee, the stitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; verything possible which said Assignee shall
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the In It is bereby authoriz Patent, when granted Further, it is agreed indersigned will ext execute all rightful consider desirable for	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, releases, substitutes, renewals aternational Convention for the Protost and requested that the Commission, to said assignee. that, when requested, without character all divisional, continuing, substitute all divisional, continuing, substitute and maintaining and maintaini	high may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all ection of Industrial Property. Oner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters are to but at the expense of said Assignee, the stitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; verything possible which said Assignee shall a proper patent protection.
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the In It is hereby authoriz Patent, when granted Further, it is agreed undersigned will ext execute all rightful consider desirable for	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals atemational Convention for the Protect and requested that the Commission, to said assignee. that, when requested, without character all divisional, continuing, substitute papers; and generally do en aiding in securing and maintaining med at TAIWAN, R.	high may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all ection of industrial Property. Oner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters are to but at the expense of said Assignee, the stitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; verything possible which said Assignee shall a proper patent protection.
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the In It is hereby authorize the transfer, when granted further, it is agreed undersigned will execute all rightful consider desirable for Sig	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals atemational Convention for the Protect and requested that the Commission, to said assignee. that, when requested, without character all divisional, continuing, substitute papers; and generally do en aiding in securing and maintaining med at TAIWAN, R.	high may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all ection of industrial Property. Oner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters are to but at the expense of said Assignee, the stitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; verything possible which said Assignee shall a proper patent protection.
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the In It is hereby authorize the statent, when granted midersigned will execute all rightful consider desirable for Orie Care Ories	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals atemational Convention for the Protect and requested that the Commission, to said assignee. that, when requested, without character all divisional, continuing, substitute papers; and generally do en aiding in securing and maintaining med at TAIWAN, R.	high may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all cotion of industrial Property. Once of Patents issue any and all of said Letters are to but at the expense of said Assignee, the chinne, renewal, and reissue patent applications; verything possible which said Assignee shall approper patent protection. O.C.
Including any and a extensions, division benefits under the In It is hereby authorize the transfer, when granted further, it is agreed undersigned will execute all rightful consider desirable for Sig	a) executed by the unders b) filed on the Serial No. all United States Letters Patents was, reissues, substitutes, renewals atemational Convention for the Protect and requested that the Commission, to said assignee. that, when requested, without character all divisional, continuing, substitute all divisional, continuing, substitute papers; and generally do en aiding in securing and maintaining med at TAIWAN, R. July 7, 2008	high may be granted therefore and any and all or continuations thereof, and the right to all ection of industrial Property. Oner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters are to but at the expense of said Assignee, the stitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; verything possible which said Assignee shall a proper patent protection.